
 Member Email Address Term Expires Member Since Appointed By Position

Anderson, Sen. Neil SSims@sgop.ilga.gov n/a 3/31/2021 Statute Non-Voting Member, General Assembly Member

Vacant Governor Member, a county 9-1-1 system from a county with a population between 100,001 and 250,000

Caldwell, Ralph ralph.caldwell@champaignil.gov 8/31/2026 8/31/2015 Governor Member, Illinois Chapter of the Association of Public-Safety Communications Officials

Coffey, Rep. Michael coffeyrestaurants@gmail.com n/a 1/23/2024 Statute Non-Voting Member, General Assembly Member

Cunningham, Sen. Bill bill@billcunningham.com n/a 9/27/2017 Statute Non-Voting Member, General Assembly Member

Dade, Demond (Chief) kddade@urbanaillinois.us 8/31/2026 10/29/2021 Governor Member, Illinois Fire Chiefs Association

Daley, Laura ldaley@budsambulance.net 8/31/2025 3/10/2022 Governor Non-voting Member, Illinois State Ambulance Association

Ferraro, John jferraro@nwcds.org 8/31/2027 9/23/2022 Governor Member, Illinois chapter of the National Emergency Number Association

Guerrero-Cuellar, Rep. Angelica angieguerrerocuellar22@gmail.com n/a 2/8/2023 Statute Non-Voting Member, General Assembly Member

Hightower, Tim timhightower@adamstel.com 8/31/2027 10/11/2024 Governor Non-voting Member, incumbent local exchange carrier

Neill, Lauren lauren.neill2@T-mobile.com 8/31/2024 5/5/2023 Governor Non-voting Member, large wireless carrier

McCarty, Philip pmccarty@jacksonvilleil.gov 8/31/2023 9/23/2022 Governor Member, a county 9-1-1 system from a county with a population of less than 37,000

McClerren, Sam Sam.McClerren@illinois.gov n/a 1/22/2016 Statute Executive Director of the Illinois Commerce Commission, or designee

Nehrt, Randy rnehrt@ibta.net 8/31/2027 9/1/2018 Governor Non-voting Member, Illinois Broadband and Telecommunications Association 

Perdiou, Deno dp2953@att.com 8/31/2024 8/15/2018 Governor Non-voting Member, incumbent local exchange 9-1-1 system provider

Piscola, Debra Debra_Piscola@comcast.com 8/31/2023 11/30/2020 Governor Non-voting Member, Illinois Broadband and Cable Association 

Redd, Chief Carla carla.redd@rockfordil.gov 8/31/2024 6/10/2022 Governor Member, Illinois Association of Chiefs of Police

Vacant Governor Member, municipal or intergovernmental cooperative 9-1-1 system, excluding any single municipality over 500,000

Woker, Melinda mkwoker@jc911.org 8/31/2025 2/16/2024 Governor Member, county 9-1-1 system from a county with a population between 37,000 and 100,000

Vacant Governor Member, Illinois Sheriffs Association

Yokley, Michael michael.yokley@illinois.gov n/a 11/16/2023 Statute Chair, Ex-Officio, Director of State Police, or designee

Zerwin, Linda Linda.Zerwin@dupagecounty.gov 8/31/2027 8/31/2015 Governor Member, a county 9-1-1 system from a county with a population of 250,000 or more

** Members are allowed to continue to serve on the board following their term's expiration until the named replacement is appointed
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